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EecyUrive Surrirriclry

« 1,045 employees were surveyed in August and September 2018 1o examine the
results of the organization’s efforts to increase employee engagement since @
baseline survey was first conducted in 2016; the survey response rate was
similar to the year prior at 54%. The 2016 survey surveyed 1,167 employees with
a response rate of 58%.

 Employees were surveyed from the Ag, Board of Supervisors, County
Administrator, Child Support Services, Community Services, County Counsel,
Financial Services, General Services, Health & Human Services, Library,
Probation and Public Defender departments.

* The survey showed the strongest areas for the County are the employees’
focus on serving the public with integrity (98%) and employees feel fully
engaged in their job(20%). The affirmative responses in these areas increased
by 5% and 13% respectively.




Execulive SUrrirrcley

 Employees rated Supervisors and Managers as a category where the
organization is doing well with scores in all categories ranging between
/3% and 83%. There was an average overall increase of 14% in this
category.

« The key drivers of engagement “feeling valued” (62%), and “having
clearly defined goals and objectives” (74%). This amount increased by
14% and 21% respectively since 2016.

« 56% of employees said the County does not have strategies in place to
maximize career development, which continues to be an area of
concern. By comparison, 63% of employees identified feeling this way in
2016.




Ernoloyees Level aof Engjcicjerrienr

2018 Responses
On a scale of Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree

I'm fully engaged in my job.

2016 Responses
On a scale of Strongly Agree to Strongly Disagree

Somewhat Agree
26%

Strongly Agree
63%

Somewhat Agree | Strongly Agree
34% 43%

Somewhat Disa%re
4%
Strongly Disagree

1%

Somewhat Disagree,f/ Strongly Disagree
4% - B 3%
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PUolle Secror Divers of Ericjelcjernen

| feel a sense of accomplishment in my job

| am focused on serving the public with infegrity
| feel | can make a difference by working here

| have clearly defined goals and objectives

| am proud to work here

| feel valued here

Percent who “Agree” or “Strongly Agree”
I 350,
69%

I 98%
92%

I, 36%
70%

I, 7 4%
53%

I, 8096
69%

I o,
48%

Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses




=Ernorioricll Asoecrs

Percent who “Agree” or “Strongly Agree”

: : L : I 98%
| am focused on serving the public with integrity < 92%
: : I 909%
| am fully engaged in my job 77%
. I
| feel safe in my workplace 67%
I 30%
| am proud to work here 69%
: : : N 359%
| feel a sense of accomplisnment in my job* 69%
: : D 369%
| feel | can make a difference by working here>< 70%
: A 729%
| am able to have a proper work/life balance 64%
N 629%
| feel valued here X 48%

% Public Sector Drivers’ of Engagement Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses
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Wordnie) Enivironrnent/Too

| have proper working conditions

| have the tools/training | need to get the job done effectively

| am empowered to make decisions 1o improve service delivery
Able to bring new/innovative ways of doing things to my workplace
My department effectively uses our resources for problem solving

| have opportunities for career and professional development

The workload is properly distributed

My department has adequate staff to get the work done

Percent who “Agree” or “Strongly Agree”

I 70%
63%

I 72%
57%
I 66%
51%
N 66%
50%
N 56%
43%
I 57 %
40%
I 53%
36%

B 35%
28%

Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses




(P
(D
D
@
D
(2

Ccreer Daveloornenr Jircire

Does your organization have 2018 Responses

strategies in place to maximize
employees' career development
at all levels?

2016 Responses

No
63%

No

56%
Yes
44%




Tools Usecdl Inl Orejcriizaliiorn)
Performance management
Compensation management
Workforce and succession planning
Job training

Online learning management system

None of the above

Select all that apply

I 3%
26%

B 11%
12%

B 229%
8%

I 73%
29%

I 35%
15%

65%

Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses

None of the above was notf an option in 2018
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Develoornenr Ooooriuriiiies

In the last twelve months, | have had
opportunities at work to learn and grow

2016 2018
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Develoornenr Ooooriuriiiies

In the last twelve months, | worked on a
special task force or special project

2016 2018




Cornrnunicalrons

Percent who “Agree” or “Strongly Agree”

| receive the right amount of communication from my direct supervisor _62%77%
| have clearly defined goals and objectives * _53%74%
| know where this organization is headed _35/ 58%
| receive the right amount of information from senior management _39%60%
There is cooperation between departments/agencies _34%55%

There is clear and constant communication between depdr’rmen’rs/cgencie_zz% 5%

> Public Sector Drivers’ of Engagement

Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses




Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses

Melricigler / SUoervisor

Respects me

Cares about my personal health and wellness
Listens to my ideas

Recognizes me for my contributions

Cares what | think

Shows appreciation for me and the work | do
Asks me for input

s interested in my success

Fosters workplace equality

Provides constructive feedback

Gives me feedback outside of regularly scheduled reviews

Percent who “Agree” or “Strongly Agree”

N 33%
73%
I 797
68%
N 30%
66%
I 77
64%
N 31%
64%
I 51
66%
D 78%
65%
I 757
63%
I 75
60%
I
61%

I 7%
60%




recaogriion

In the last month, | have received
recoghnition or praise for doing good work

2016 2018




recaogriion

In the last six months, someone at work
has talked to me about my progress

2018




Percent who “Agree” or “Strongly Agree”

| have a good benefits package 59% 75
| get the opportunity 1o parficipate in important/special projects 43% o
: D 4%

| am adequately compensated in total for the work | do 35% -

: . : N 60%
| receive recognition for the level of effort | give at work 43%

. N 43%

| have opportunities to advance here 31%

Green is 2016 responses, Brown is 2018 responses




Irnoorreince o

2016

Flexible Work
Environment,
28%

Health and
Medical
Benefits,

58%

Access to
Education/Training,
28%

Time
Off/Leave,
10%

Tuition

Reimbursement,
2%

Percent who ranked benefit as most important

Flexible Work Access to
Environment, Education/Training,

25% 25%

Time
Off/Leave,
Health and 13%
Medical

Benefits, Tuition
57% Reimburseme

nt, 2%
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COverclll Sarsielcrion)

Overall, how satisfied are you with your job/working conditionse

2016 2018 Very
Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Somewhat
Somewhat Dissatistfied Very
Dissatisfied Very Satisfied | Satisfied

Somewhat
Satisfied

Somewhat
Satisfied




Lixelinoocl 1o Recorrnrnernc

How likely are you to recommend your place of work to a

f” en d 2 Very Unlikely
Definitely Wouldn’t Unlikely
Not
Likely Neither LYE?’
Very Likely or 1kely

Likely Unlikely 21%

Somewhat
Somewhat Likely Likely




Lixelinoocl of Lec)Virig)

How likely are you to leave if your job/working conditions do
not improve within the next yeare

Neither Very
satisfied,

Likely or
Y 12%

Unlikely,
19%

Very
Very satisfied,
dissatisfied, 13%
20%

Somewhat

satisfied,

28% Very
Unlikely,

22%




Dernogrelornics

Gender Years of Service Highest Level of Education
Male 28% o _1year 17%  High School Diplomao 16%
Female /2% 2 - 4 years oo Associates Degree 17%
Undergraduate Degree 29%
5-10 years 17%
i Some Graduate School 8%
10 - 20 years 35%

Graduate Degree or Higher 30%
20+ years 9%




Dernogrelornics

Job function

Front line Contributor
First Line Supervisor
Mid-level Management
Sr. Exec/Sr. Mgmt
Elected or Appointed
Other

Type of Workplace
Office
Field

61%
11%
8%
3%
2%
15%

81%
19%

Type of Work

HHSA 54%
Community Services  12%
Probation /%
Public Defender 5%
Library 5%
General Services 4%

Child Support Services 4%
County Administrator 3%
Financial Services 3%
County Counsel 1%

Type Of WO"’( ... continvued

Board of Supervisors
Agriculture

1%
1%




